

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6221/2020

Ram Pratap S/o Sh. Rampal Meena & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. L.M. Bhardwaj, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashwant Kankhedia, Public Prosecutor Mr. Shantanu Gupta, Advocate for Mr. Bipin Gupta, Advocate for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

28/06/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of petition to learned counsel for the complainant-respondent No.2 during course of the day.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

Ashish Kumar /42